the city."  

Sec. 4. Section 4.111 of the Charter of the City of Greensboro, as originally 
set forth in Section 1, Chapter 1137 of the Session Laws of 1959 and as further 
amended by subsequent Session Laws, is amended by striking out the words and figures 
"twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00)" as the same appears therein and by 
substituting in lieu thereof the words and figures "fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00)".  

Sec. 5. Chapter IV, Subchapter D, Article 1 of the Charter of the City of 
Greensboro, as set forth in Section 1, Chapter 1137 of the Session Laws of 1959 and as